505369048 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5415840 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
СНІ НО ТО	11/19/2015
SIU YIN LAM	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY	
Internal Address:	HUNG HOM	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16298917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-350-6100

Email: wgorman@kilpatricktownsend.com, ipefiling@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103907-000110US-1127688		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM H. GORMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Gorman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Hong_Kong_Poly_103907-000110US-1127688#page1.tif source=Assignment_Hong_Kong_Poly_103907-000110US-1127688#page2.tif

PATENT 505369048 REEL: 048566 FRAME: 0051

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CHI HO TO, of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong, and SIU YIN LAM, of The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented new and useful improvements in "SPECTACLE LENS" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on November 6, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/935,322; and

WHEREAS, THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY, whose principal address is The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CHI HO TO, and SIU YIN LAM, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

1928001

14	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Aday of	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignment this

		сиі но то
		Witness Signature
		Volly Witness Name Printed
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I the said A	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignment this
19	day of <u>November,2015</u>	words to the control of the control
	•	SIU YIN LAM
		SIU YIN LÄM
		TGE 42E PO
		Witness Signature
		TGE GIE 70
		Witness Name Printed

1928001

PATENT REEL: 048566 FRAME: 0053